

|              |                 | City of Yonkers  | BID NO.            |              | RFB-6337                       |              |  |              |                         |              |                            |                             |                          |               |                          |               |
|--------------|-----------------|--|--------------------|--------------|--------------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|---------------|--------------------------|---------------|
|              |                 | BUREAU OF PURCHASING   | Bid Opening Date:  |              | 11.30.2018                     |              | FENCE INSTALLATION AND REPAIR SERVICES |              |                         |              |                            |                             |                          |               |                          |               |
|              |                 | 1 Larkin Center, 3rd Floor   | Total Bids Rec'd.  |              | 7                              |              |  |              |                         |              |                            |                             |                          |               |                          |               |
|              |                 | Yonkers, NY 10701  | Buyer:             |              | F. Brown                       |              |  |              |                         |              |                            |                             |                          |               |                          |               |
|              |                 |  | Prepared by:       |              | F. Brown                       |              |  |              |                         |              |                            |                             |                          |               |                          |               |
|              |                 |  | *****Vendor#1***** |              | *****Vendor #2*****            |              | *****Vendor#3*****                     |              | *****Vendor # 4*****    |              | *****Vendor#5*****         |                             | *****Vendor#6*****       |               | *****Vendor#7*****       |               |
|              |                 | Name.....  | WBE FENCE COMPANY  |              | SPITALE CONSTRUCTION RESOURCES |              | CENTRAL INDUSTRIES INC                 |              | GIACORP CONTRACTING INC |              | SECURITY FENCE SYSTEMS INC |                             | MALOR & COMPANY INC      |               | SHERWANI CONTRACTING INC |               |
|              |                 | Address...   | 11 DEER COURT      |              | 2025 COMPOUND ROAD             |              | 142 GAILMORE DRIVE                     |              | 11 BRADHUSRT AVENUE     |              | 4060 BOSTON ROAD           |                             | 550 WEST 54TH SUITE 1220 |               | 1863 FLATBUSH AVENUE     |               |
|              |                 | Certified MWBE   | BREWSTER, NY 10509 |              | YORKTOWN HEIGHTS, NY 10598     |              | YONKERS NY 10710                       |              | HAWTHORNE, NY 10532     |              | BRONX, NY 10475            |                             | NEW YORK, NY 10019       |               | BROOKLYN, NY 11210       |               |
|              |                 | Women/Minority Owned:  | 845-279-5335       |              | 914-352-6366                   |              | 914-793-4705                           |              | 914-440-0300            |              | 718-231-2938               |                             | 212-498-3057             |               | 718-360-0762             |               |
|              |                 |  | No                 |              | No                             |              | No                                     |              | No                      |              | No                         |                             | YES                      |               | YES                      |               |
| NO.          | ESTIMATE        | ***ITEM DESCRIPTION***   | UNIT COST          | TOTAL COST   | UNIT COST                      | TOTAL COST   | UNIT COST                              | TOTAL COST   | UNIT COST               | TOTAL COST   | UNIT COST                  | TOTAL COST                  | UNIT COST                | TOTAL COST    | UNIT COST                | TOTAL COST    |
| 1            | 250 LINEAR FOOT | Furnish and Install Chain Link Fencing - 4 ft. High. Per linear foot installed   | \$ 23.00           | \$ 5,750.00  | \$ 20.00                       | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 29.90                               | \$ 7,475.00  | \$ 23.47                | \$ 5,867.50  | \$ 54.00                   | \$ 13,500.00                | \$ 80.00                 | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 110.00                | \$ 27,500.00  |
| 2            | 250 LINEAR FOOT | Furnish and Install Chain Link Fencing - 6 ft. High. Per linear foot installed   | \$ 27.00           | \$ 6,750.00  | \$ 25.00                       | \$ 6,250.00  | \$ 34.34                               | \$ 8,585.00  | \$ 31.00                | \$ 7,750.00  | \$ 68.00                   | \$ 17,000.00                | \$ 100.00                | \$ 25,000.00  | \$ 130.00                | \$ 32,500.00  |
| 3            | 100 LINEAR FOOT | Furnish and Install Chain Link Fencing - 10 ft. High. Per linear foot installed  | \$ 30.00           | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 34.00                       | \$ 3,400.00  | \$ 50.70                               | \$ 5,070.00  | \$ 90.00                | \$ 9,000.00  | \$ 92.00                   | \$ 9,200.00                 | \$ 100.00                | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 140.00                | \$ 14,000.00  |
| 4            | 250 LINEAR FOOT | Furnish and Install bottom rail in lieu of bottom tension wire. Per linear foot installed.   | \$ 3.00            | \$ 750.00    | \$ 2.50                        | \$ 625.00    | \$ 5.90                                | \$ 1,475.00  | \$ 8.50                 | \$ 2,125.00  | \$ 12.00                   | \$ 3,000.00                 | \$ 50.00                 | \$ 12,500.00  | \$ 8.00                  | \$ 2,000.00   |
| 5            | 40 LINEAR FOOT  | Furnish and Install Single Swing Gate - 4 ft. High. Per linear foot installed.   | \$ 70.00           | \$ 2,800.00  | \$ 78.00                       | \$ 3,120.00  | \$ 120.00                              | \$ 4,800.00  | \$ 95.00                | \$ 3,800.00  | \$ 150.00                  | \$ 6,000.00                 | \$ 100.00                | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 150.00                | \$ 6,000.00   |
| 6            | 40 LINEAR FOOT  | Furnish and Install Single Swing Gate - 6 ft. High. Per linear foot installed.   | \$ 75.00           | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 88.00                       | \$ 3,520.00  | \$ 120.00                              | \$ 4,800.00  | \$ 95.00                | \$ 3,800.00  | \$ 175.00                  | \$ 7,000.00                 | \$ 100.00                | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 200.00                | \$ 8,000.00   |
| 7            | 12 LINEAR FOOT  | Furnish and Install Single Swing Gate - 10 ft. High. Per linear foot installed.  | \$ 80.00           | \$ 960.00    | \$ 98.00                       | \$ 1,176.00  | \$ 19.00                               | \$ 228.00    | \$ 125.00               | \$ 1,500.00  |                            | 2ND PAGE OF SCHED B MISSING | \$ 100.00                | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 210.00                | \$ 2,520.00   |
| 8            | 20 LINEAR FOOT  | Furnish and Install Double Swing Gate - 4 ft. High. Per linear foot installed  | \$ 70.00           | \$ 1,400.00  | \$ 78.00                       | \$ 1,560.00  | \$ 85.00                               | \$ 1,700.00  | \$ 100.00               | \$ 2,000.00  |                            | 2ND PAGE OF SCHED B MISSING | \$ 100.00                | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 200.00                | \$ 4,000.00   |
| 9            | 20 LINEAR FOOT  | Furnish and Install Double Swing Gate - 6 ft. High. Per linear foot installed  | \$ 75.00           | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 88.00                       | \$ 1,760.00  | \$ 93.00                               | \$ 1,860.00  | \$ 100.00               | \$ 2,000.00  |                            | 2ND PAGE OF SCHED B MISSING | \$ 100.00                | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 250.00                | \$ 5,000.00   |
| 10           | 10 LINEAR FOOT  | Furnish and Install Double Swing Gate - 10 ft. High. Per linear foot installed   | \$ 80.00           | \$ 800.00    | \$ 98.00                       | \$ 980.00    | \$ 117.00                              | \$ 1,170.00  | \$ 125.00               | \$ 1,250.00  |                            | 2ND PAGE OF SCHED B MISSING | \$ 100.00                | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 300.00                | \$ 3,000.00   |
| 11           | 250 LINEAR FOOT | Removal and disposal (or salvage) of Chain Link Fencing and gates with or without PVC slats - 4 ft. High. Per linear foot removed                        | \$ 2.00            | \$ 500.00    | \$ 1.50                        | \$ 375.00    | \$ 2.00                                | \$ 500.00    | \$ 10.40                | \$ 2,600.00  |                            | 2ND PAGE OF SCHED B MISSING | \$ 50.00                 | \$ 12,500.00  | \$ 15.00                 | \$ 3,750.00   |
| 12           | 250 LINEAR FOOT | Removal and disposal (or salvage) of Chain Link Fencing and gates with or without PVC slats - 6 ft. High. Per linear foot removed                        | \$ 2.00            | \$ 500.00    | \$ 1.50                        | \$ 375.00    | \$ 2.00                                | \$ 500.00    | \$ 10.40                | \$ 2,600.00  |                            | 2ND PAGE OF SCHED B MISSING | \$ 50.00                 | \$ 12,500.00  | \$ 15.00                 | \$ 3,750.00   |
| 13           | 100 HOURLY RATE | Hourly Rate for services rendered  | \$ 110.00          | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 115.00                      | \$ 11,500.00 | \$ 66.00                               | \$ 6,600.00  | \$ 120.00               | \$ 12,000.00 |                            | 2ND PAGE OF SCHED B MISSING | \$ 50.00                 | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 125.00                | \$ 12,500.00  |
| 14           | 1 LUMP SUM      | MISCELLANEOUS ADDITIONAL WORK<br>A. Expected work to be done = \$10,000<br>B. Proposed Mark-up = _____ %<br>C. Total = A+(AxB). Write this product below | 5 % MARK UP        | \$ 10,500.00 | 5% MARK UP                     | \$ 10,500.00 | 8% MARK UP                             | \$ 10,800.00 | 15% MARK UP             | \$ 11,500.00 |                            | 2ND PAGE OF SCHED B MISSING | 25% MARK DOWN            | \$ (2,500.00) | 9% MARK UP               | \$ 10,900.00  |
| <b>TOTAL</b> |                 |  |                    | \$ 49,210.00 |                                | \$ 50,141.00 |  | \$ 55,563.00 |                         | \$ 67,792.50 |                            | \$ 101,900.00               |                          | \$ 120,000.00 |                          | \$ 135,420.00 |